AGENDA Special Meeting VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY LAKE MICHIGAN SEWER UTILITY DISTRICT SEWER UTILITY DISTRICT "D"

Village Hall Auditorium

9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI

July 23, 2007

Immediately following the 5 p.m. Plan Commission Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Unfinished Business
 - A. Receive Plan Commission Recommendation and Consider approval of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Village of Pleasant Prairie and the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WIDOT) pertaining to the required State Trunk Highway 50 (STH 50) Transportation Improvements to be provided, installed and constructed by VK Development Corporation.
 - B. Receive Plan Commission Recommendation and Consider approval of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Village of Pleasant Prairie and VK Development Corporation pertaining to the future required Phase 3 State Trunk Highway 50 (STH 50) Transportation Improvements to be installed, constructed and completed by VK Development Corporation.
- 4. Adjournment.

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, $9915-39^{th}$ Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400